

CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this gualityaustria certificate to the following organisation:

incl. Site: F1-F2, Building 11, Jinan Diya Shuangchuang

Industrial Park, 2566 Shijidadao, Jinan Innovation Zone,

包括场所:山东省济南市高新区世纪大道2566号济南迪亚双

Diehl Metering GmbH DE-90451 Nürnberg, Donaustraße 120

With the locations mentioned in Annex 1/1

水、热、气、电的智能计量解决方案、数据通讯系统

数据管理系统及软件的设计、制造、销售和服务。

Design, manufacturing, sales and service of smart

metering, data transmission and data management

The validity of the qualityaustria certificate will be

maintained by annual surveillance audits and one

solutions for water, thermal energy, gas and electricity

Jinan, Shandong Province

创产业园11号楼F1-F2

其经营场所见附录1/1

systems and software.

renewal audit after three years.

JIEHL Metering

Quality Austria - Trainings Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH is accredited according to the Austrian Accreditation Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of Science, Research and Economy).

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

> Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO_24_028

4c08dbc6-fdca-4493-8ccfa747c3620542

The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert

This qualityaustria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

complying with the requirements of standard ISO 14001:2015

Registration No.: U-04085/0 Date of initial issue: 19 May 2020 Valid until: 18 May 2026





IQNET

Vienna, 12 May 2023

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Signatures removed for security reasons

Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO

DI Axel Dick, MSc Specialist representative





The Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH confirms that the listed sites were audited along with the organization named in the certificate

Annex 1/1

Sites

Diehl Metering GmbH	Donaustraße 120	90451 Nürnberg	Deutschland	
Diehl Metering GmbH	Industriestraße 13	91522 Ansbach	Deutschland	
Diehl Metering GmbH	Am Weimarer Berg 3	99510 Apolda	Deu <mark>tschla</mark> nd	
Diehl Metering SAS	67 rue du Rhone	68300 Saint Louis	France	
C/O TRANS'HIT	9 Rue des Gravieres ZI N3	68170 Rixheim	France	
Diehl Metering Sp. z o.o.	ul. Cieszyńska 1A, Bażanowice,	43-440 Goleszów	Poland	
Diehl Metering GesmbH	Hainburger Straße 33	1030 Wien	Austria	
Diehl Metering (Jinan) Co., Ltd.	F1-F2, Building 11, Jinan Diya Shuangchuang Industrial Park, 2566 Shijidadao, Jinan Innovation Zone, Jinan	250104 Shandong	China	
Diehl Metering LLC	2200 Western Court, Suite 110	IL 60532 Lisle	USA	

Processes covered by certified area are running in above mentioned locations, together with subordinated sales offices

Vienna, 12 May 2023

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Signatures removed for security reasons

Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO

DI Axel Dick, MSc Specialist representative

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH is accredited according to the Austrian Accreditation Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of Science, Research and Economy).

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

> Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO_24_029

1b59fc85-c9a9-41e1b836-1ec5cf827e00